PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Chia Shih	08/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prime View Internation Co., LTD
Street Address:	3, Li Shin Road 1
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)988-8846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tlapus@lailawus.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore Lapus
Address Line 1: 5800 Ranchester

Address Line 2: STE 200

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P10536

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore Lapus

Total Attachments: 1

source=P10536ass#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0503

> \$40.00 114671

This assignm	.,	ASSIGNMENT DEED	
DRIVE	ent agreement is applicable to a EAPPARATUS FO	R BISTABLE DISPLA	YER AND METHOD THEREOF
	TENT RIGHT referred to in this	s agreement are:	IGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
heck one)	The state of the s	_ / * * *	#1\@/I
	U.S. Patent Application	i Serial No	filed
	U.S. Patent No		, issued
The PAT	TENT RIGHT assigned under the	is agreement are:	
heck one)	U.S. Patent rights only	* to	e the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	worldwide Patent rights	i. In this case, the assignee shall have	e the right to claim the benefit of the same
	any U.S. Patent Applica SIGNOR(S) referred to in this a	ation identified above.	
_	\ CITTONI CL	та сипи	
uli name of	nrst assignor) CIIIIN-CI	CIENCE-BASED INDUSTI	RIAL PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Full name of	f second joint inventor, if any)		
Address)			
full name of	third joint inventor, if any)		
.aaress)			
full name of	fourth joint inventor, if any)_		
Addrace)			
The Fire	et A SSIGNEE referred to in this	s agreement is:	ITD
(Name of	Assignee) PRIME VIE	W INTERNATIONAL CO.,	LIU.
(Address)	3 LUSHIN ROAD 1, SO	CIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIA	L PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Con	and ASSIGNEE referred to in:	this agreement is:	
Address)	ind ASSIGNEE referred to in th	is agreement is:	•
Name of Ass	signec)		
Address)			
	st ASSIGNEE is		
check one)	an individual		
	a partnership	Taiwan, R.O. C.	
	a Corporation of	(state or Country)	
The Co	econd ASSIGNEE is	(2)212 11 2 3 4 4 7 7	
	an individual		
•	a partnership		•
	a Corporation of		
		(state or Country)	
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration	of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and	other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
vhich is acki	nowledged, have and do hereby	assign the following to each ASSIGN	IEE; their successors and assigns:
	the full and exclusive right to	the invention;	A DIRECTOR DE CHETC in the instantion of
	an equal interest in and to the	entire right, title and interest in and to	the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
	continuations, continuations-	in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-e	examination patents and patent applications; and
		der 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlie	r foreign applications for this invention.
	the right to classif priority disk	gned under this Agreement, the Assix	
As to a	II I I S Patent Applications assi	all Letters Potent to the ASSIGNEE/s	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
Director of P	II U.S. Patent Applications assi Patents and Trademarks to issue	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
Director of P	all U.S. Patent Applications assi- patents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the solu-	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(se use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE	i) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in EE(s), their successors and assigns.
Director of P he entire rig	III U.S. Patent Applications assi Patents and Trademarks to issue tht, title and interest, for the solu- to the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) e use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s),	b) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in EE(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the
Director of P he entire rig Further	III U.S. Patent Applications assi Patents and Trademarks to issue tht, title and interest, for the solor, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, at	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) e use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE o communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, sig	b) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in EE(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the in all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
Director of P he entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation	all U.S. Patent Applications assi Patents and Trademarks to issue tht, title and interest, for the sole or, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, are	 all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) e use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) nd testify in any legal proceedings, signerations 	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SE(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
Director of P he entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation	III U.S. Patent Applications assipatents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the soler, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, ardin part, substitute, renewal, received a patent to be issued to said AS	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) e use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE ocommunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, signexamination and reissue applications, SSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in E(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the nall lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any nd generally do everything necessary or desir-
Director of P he entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Lette able to aid sa	III U.S. Patent Applications assivatents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the sold in the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, ar in part, substitute, renewal, remaining to be issued to said AS aid ASSIGNEE(s), their succession.	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(se use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, sign examination and reissue applications, SSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a sors and assigns, to obtain an enforced	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SE(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any nd generally do everything necessary or desiration.
Director of P he entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Lette able to aid sa	III U.S. Patent Applications assivatents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the sold in the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, ar in part, substitute, renewal, remaining to be issued to said AS aid ASSIGNEE(s), their succession.	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(se use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, sign examination and reissue applications, SSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a sors and assigns, to obtain an enforced	of an equal interest in E(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the nall lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any nd generally do everything necessary or desirproper protection for said invention. 2006. 08.14
Director of P he entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Lette able to aid sa	III U.S. Patent Applications assipatents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the soler, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, ardin part, substitute, renewal, received a patent to be issued to said AS	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(se use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, sign examination and reissue applications, SSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a sors and assigns, to obtain an enforced	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SE(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any nd generally do everything necessary or desiration.
Director of P he entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Lette able to aid sa	III U.S. Patent Applications assivatents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the sold in the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, ar in part, substitute, renewal, remaining to be issued to said AS aid ASSIGNEE(s), their succession.	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) e use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, signexamination and reissue applications, SSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a sors and assigns, to obtain an enforced gnor)	of an equal interest in E(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the nall lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any nd generally do everything necessary or desirproper protection for said invention. 2006. 08.14
Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Lette able to aid so	III U.S. Patent Applications assive tents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the soler, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, are in part, substitute, renewal, reason patent to be issued to said Asaid ASSIGNEE(s), their success N-CHIA SHI	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) e use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, signexamination and reissue applications, SSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a sors and assigns, to obtain an enforced gnor)	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SE(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the in all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any indigenerally do everything necessary or desirproper protection for said invention. 2006.08.14 (Date)
Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Lette able to aid so	III U.S. Patent Applications assipatents and Trademarks to issue the title and interest, for the solor, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to (s) respecting said invention, arn-in part, substitute, renewal, respected to said ASA add ASSIGNEE(s), their success N-CHIA SITIA	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) e use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, signexamination and reissue applications, SSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths a sors and assigns, to obtain an enforced gnor)	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in SE(s), their successors and assigns. or their representatives, any facts known to the in all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any indigenerally do everything necessary or desirproper protection for said invention. 2006.08.14 (Date)